2023 BERMUDA ONE-TWO • NOTICE OF RACE — PAGE 1



THE 2023 BERMUDA ONE-TWO THE OFFSHORE COMMITTEE

NEWPORT YACHT CLUB 110 LONG WHARF, NEWPORT, RHODE ISLAND 02840 • USA

AMENDMENT 2 NOTICE OF RACE

Organizing Authority (OA): Newport Yacht Club

2023 BERMUDA ONE-TWO APPENDIX B — RECOMMENDED SAFETY EQUIPMENT COMMUNICATION section

BEFORE CHANGE #2:

At required safety equipment check, you are to indicate which devices apply:

(64) Single Sideband Radio

- (65) Handheld VHF Radio ____
- (66) Ham Radio _____ (Call Letters: VHF/SSB______)
- (67) Satellite Telephone _____ (Phone No.: ______)
- (68) Cellular Phone _____ (Phone No.: ______)

(69) Automatic Identification System (AIS) Transceiver

AFTER THE CHANGE #2:

- (64) Automatic Identification System (AIS) Transceiver
- At required safety equipment check, you are to indicate which devices apply:
- (65) Single Sideband Radio _____
- (66) Handheld VHF Radio _____

2023 BERMUDA ONE-TWO • NOTICE OF RACE/APPENDIX A — PAGE 2

(67) Ham Radio	 (Call Letters: VHF/SSB))
(68) Satellite Telephone	 (Phone No.:)	
(69) Cellular Phone	 (Phone No.:)	